L SOOI
g r,;g !;\> ; 45} ’(J’éé{ ’}/:efjf \\}

L

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION +y «;-'f“’é,éf"“' | _Page 1 of 4
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1001 b }‘J(’

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG FACILITIES PROGRAM iﬁ’ Wf { x}g;
Modification Number: P0008 ] é
ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

[{ s modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703; MCCA
Article XIl, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark puipose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1,
Chaptler 3.

[ X} a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] ¢. TERMINATION

f 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:
Action Funding Source From _ To
MFL Source A Funding (Navy-Farmingdale) 90% s 93,229.00 |'S7 s 93,239.00
Source AFunding Marines-Farmingdale} 90% [ S 15 112 017.56
Total FED Source A Funding S _ 205,256.56 | 5 B K] 205,256.56
FED MFL Allotment  100% .$.14,468,000.00 [ 5 77 155,700.00.] $ 14,623,700.00_
75% S . .625000.00 | S R $ . 625,000.00.
50% § 268140000 ¢t o] g 8 684,400,00 |
X i i TOTAI: FEDERAL MFL S 23 774_400_ 007 S _' :' 155,700.00 $23,930,100.00
AFP Source A Funding {Navy-Farmingdale) [ 93,239.00 {§ B DR P [ '93,239.00
Source A Funding (Marines-Farmingdale)} 90% 112.017.56 |'5: el 80 142.017.56 |
Total FED Source A Fundi_nE S _ 205,256.56 [iS: '_ e S : 205,256.56
FEDATP | AFP  100% S 14,468,000.00 | '§ . 155,700.00 | § 14,623,700.00.
75% 3 625,000.00 |: : : $ 625,000.00
50% - | S_2.681.400,00
TOTAL FEDERAL AFP $ 23,?74’400.00 $ 155;700.00 | & 23,9.?-_0,100.00
1KA In Kind Assistance ] 4,400,000.00 G .-.'.200','000.-:90 $ 4,600,000.00
STATEMFL | Allotment 50% $ 8,681,400,00 ['$: = 8 8,681,400,00
25% 3 20_8 333331 ¢ P s 208,333 .33 |
—_ _ ! TOTALSTA‘_I_'E_MFL _$ 8 889 733 33 LR 1% 8,889,733.33
STATEAFP | AFp 50% S 8,681,400.00 | & T3 8,681,400.00
— 1= _5___.2.Q.3 33333 LS5 - As...208333.33
o TOTAL S_TATEAFP 3 8,889,733.33 | §: 3 S 8 889 733 33
1 PROGRAM GRAND TOTAL MFL S 32,664,133.33 155,700.00 532 319 833.33
| PROGRAM GRAND TOTAL AFP $ 32,664,133.23 '-::'155,700 00| 832, 819 833.33

S
JUSTIFICATION:: Transfer AFP.and Allotment in the amount of $155,700 from APP.1003 1o APP 1001 to support physma! ‘security site
improvements 4t various locations throughout the State; increase IKA from $4,400,000 o $4,600,000 to support SCIFS Furniture
Instaliment.
1. ACTION: Approve modification to ARG Facilities Programs.
2. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.
4, See attached memorandum A from MNFE dated 14May15 and B, dated 22Jun15.
5. Replace page 6 of Appendix 1001 for FY 14 with aftached updafes.
8. As FY2014 budgeis are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

9
THE @F NEW YXRK: ( NATION UAR? BUREAU:
BY: s N ; Jo—

s,

PATRICK A. MURPHY ——® E . ASHLEY
Major General, NYARNG ColoRel, USA
The Adjutant General USPF&for New York

Date: ¢&l-|9/5_ pate: (& 6) (

AP@O L?L EﬁRM APPROVED ABO@L FORM:
T BY: M

. Counsel Robert G! Conway, Jr., MN Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, MAJ, JA, NYARNG

Date: L?qi\'/4 LB Date: ()Q/S‘)%LO’?;, ZC/’/)/_




MNFE 22 June 2015

MEMORANDUM THRU MNPF, CW2 Davin
MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG, ATTN: MG Patrick A. Murphy
FOR MNPF, USPFO-NY, ATTN: COL Lawrence J. Ashley

SUBJECT: FY-14 KA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

1. This memorandum is to request approval to use In Kind Assistance (IKA) to support
the following:

a. ARNG-Z has Indefinite Delivery/indefinite Quality (IDIQ) contracts for non-
inherently governmental positions that are not available through the NYS Personnel

System. The NYS Personnel System may request Task Orders from the National IDIQ
to fill their contract employee needs:

(1) ISR Manager Contract - CFMO Contracted Employee — extended 1 full year.

(2) Real Property Manager — Latham — CFMO Contracted Employee — extended
1 full year.

(3) Data Administrator Contract — CFMO Contracted Employee — extended 1 full
year.

(4) The purchase request for a Program Analyst (CFMO Contracted Employee)
will fulfill a necessary need for data entry for utility usage, contract vendor, contract cost,
and contract expiration date statewide. MNFE is currently working with the State
Human Resource Department in order to align this position as a full time state position.
Extended for 6 months. This contract only executed 6 months of FY14 funds.

(5) The purchase request for a Fire and Safety Coordinator (CFMO Contracted
Employee) will provide the NYARNG with a subject matter expert. This coordinator will
not only provide a service that will benefit the safety of facilities and service members,
but will add significant cost savings as the services rendered will not have to be
contracted out for every facility. MNFE is. currently working with the State Human
Resource Department in order to align this position as a full time state position.

Extended for an additional 6 months. This will complete one full year of FY14 funding
execution.

(6) The purchase request for a Master Planner for Planning and Programming
(CFMO Contracted Employee) is a necessity in Planning the Capital Investment
Strategy for future construction, renovation, repair and overall construction and
engineering budget allocation recommendations. The position is responsible for




MNFE
SUBJECT: FY-14 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

developing the Long Range Construction Plan and advising TAG-NY on future
strategies that support Real Property, Sustainment and growth. The Master Planner is
recognized by ARNG as the critical link to producing a Real Property Development Plan
for Programming and Execution. MNFE is currently working with the State Human
Resource Department in order to align this position as a full time state position.

Extended for an additional 6 months. This will complete one full year of FY14 funding
execution.

(7) The Purchase Request for a Project Manager llA to provide oversight and
organization of construction phases for the Readiness Center Alterations project at
2366 5" Avenue, NYC. — extended 1 full year.

b. Military Interdepartmental Purchase Request (MIPR} is generally used to transfer
monies for supplies and services and Store Front Leases between two different military
organizations. This procedure is outiined in the host tenant agreements for the facilities
below. These MIPRs are for 100% federally supported requirements:

(1) MIPR for Scotia Air Base to support the annual cost of maintenance and
repair of the CST building (ISSA).

(2) MIPR is to support annual maintenance and repair cost at Ft Hamilton, NY
for buildings 212, 101, 102, 103, 105 and 106 (ISSA).

(3) MIPR is to support arms vault repair at Ft. Hamilton, NY {ISSA).

(4) MIPR for Glenville Readiness Center for refuse removal and janitorial
services.

(6) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Watertown, NY.

(6) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Central Avenue, Albany, NY.

(7) MIPR for Store Front Lease for North Brooklyn, NY.

(8) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Long Island City, NY. (South Brooklyn)

(9) MIPR for Store Front Lease for 6159 Route 1, Cicero, North Syracuse, NY.
(10) MIPR for Store Front Lease for Patchogue, NY.

(11} MIPR for Store Front Lease for Middletown, NY.




MNFE
SUBJECT: FY-14 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

(12) MIPR for new Store Front Lease for Harlem, NY — On hold per LTC Pettit
(13) MIPR for Support Agreement (ISSA) at Waterviiet Arsenal, NY.

(14) MIPR for carpet replacement for Recruiting and Retention at Watervliet
Arsenal, NY

(15) MIPR for Fiber Optic Cable for CIF Warehouse at Waterviiet Arsenal, NY.

(16) MIPR to Conduct Environmental Condition of Property (ECOP) for the Main
Entrance Rehab at Camp Smith, NY conducted by the Army Public Health Command.

(17) MIPR for Support Agreement (ISSA) at Ft Drum MATES, NY.
(18) MIPR to purchase three Portable Field Armories with equipment.

(19) MIPR for NYARNG Readiness Center located at FT Drum - Demo Island
Curbs & Pave P855 - Remove12 separate curbed islands located in the POV parking
area then provide an additional 4" of stone aggregate. Remove 5" of stone aggregate
at the 12 separate areas and provide 3" of binder course to enhance personnel safety

during snow removal operations, reduce snow plow damage and to help reduce POV
damage at snow covered and unmarked islands.

(20) MIPR to Conduct Environmental Condition of Property (ECOP) for the Camp
Smith CSMS MILCON Project conducted by the Army Public Health Command

c. Annual cost for the maintenance of the Fagcility Focus software program. Thisis -
100%federally supported system. NYS does not provide this service at this time.

d. Demolish various buildings at Youngstown Training Site. (Building 80428,

9036D, S001A, 9036C, 9036B, 9036A, ELEC1,9051A, 90518 8042A, 9042C, 901OB
9010A, 9008B, 9008A, 9001B

e. Due to Federal procurement being less costly to the government than State
contracting, we request the following projects utilize the federal contracting process:

(1) FT Drum MATES-Paving.

(2) FT Drum MATES-Provide actuated duct damper system to the F-Wing
Vehicle Exhaust.

(3) Scotia Security Upgrade Supply Area.




MNFE
SUBJECT: FY-14 IKA for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs

(4) CSMS C - Provide digital direct communications = HVAC.
(5) CSMS C - Insulate steam and condensate return piping.

(6) CSMS C - Replace outdated AC Systems-Servicing electronic shop and
break rocom.

(7) Scotia CST Pallet Racks

(8) HVAC Maintenance for Farmingdale (Trane Contract)
(9) SCIFS Furniture Installation

2. The Master Cooperative Agreement (MCA), Appendix 1, currently reflects
$4,400,000.00 for IKA. Request that IKA be increased to $4,600,000.00.

3. POC for this matter is LTC Paul Conte, who ¢an be reached at extension 4309.

Dot

PAUL CONTE
LTC, FA, NYARNG
Program Director (CFMO)




" August 2008 v.01

1. Fiscal Year 2010;

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

Approved Budget/(AFP}
$13,047,217.40
$ 3,028974.12

$ 3,132,286.49
$19,208,478.01

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  § 2,794,291.29

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Grantee Total

2. Fiscal Year 2011:

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

$ 3,132,286.49
$ 1,009658.04
$ 414194453

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$ 12,628,932.87

$ 612,002.28
$§ 3,593457.14

$ 16,834,392.29

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $1,381,807.57

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Grantee Total

3. Fiscal Year 2012:

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share {75%)
Federal Share (50%)

OCO Funding
Federal Total

$ 3.593,457.14
$  204,000.76
$ 3,797,457.90

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$ 13,005,100.00
$ 500,000.00
$ 8,000,000.00

$ 1,766,500.00
$23,271,600.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $ 4,400,501.00

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

4. Fiscal Year 2013;

Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)

OCO Funding
Federal Total

$ 8,000,000.00
$ 200,000.00

0.00
$ 8,200,000.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$ 12,286,859.00
$ 1,100,000.00
$ 11,322,541.00
3 219,700.00

$ 24,709,400.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  § 4,434,124.01

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

5. Fiscal Year 2014:

Source “A" Funding
Federal Share (100%)
Federal Share (75%)
Federal Share (50%)
Federal Total

$ 11,322,541.00
$ 366,700.00

0.00
$ 11,689,241.00

Approved Budget/{AFP)
$ 20525614
$14,623,700.00
$ 625,000.00

$_8,681,400,00
$23,930,100.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $4,600,000.00

Grantee Share (50%})
Grantee Share (25%)})
Grantee Total

W912PQ-14-2-1001

$ 8,681,400.00

$_..208333.33
$ 8,889,733.33

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 13,047,217.40
$ 3,028,974.12

$ 3.132,286.49
$ 19,208,478.01

$ 3,132,286.49
$ 1,009,658.04
$ 4,141,94453

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 12,628,932.87

$ 612,002.28
$ _3,593457.14

$ 16,834,392.29

$ 3,593457.14
$  204,000.76
$ 3,797,457.90

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 13,005,100.00
$ 500,000.00
$ 8,000,000.00

$_1,766,500.00
$ 23,271,600.00

$ 8,000,000.00
$ 200,000.00
$ 0.00
$ 8,200,000.00

Totat Dollars Obligated
$ 12,286,859.00
$ 1,100,000.00
$ 11,322,541.00
$  219,700.00

$ 24.709.400.00

$ 11,322,541.00
$ 366,700.00

0.00
$ 11,689,241.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 205,256.14
$:14,6823,700.00
$ 62500000

$_8,681,400.00
$23,930,100.00

$ 8,681,400.00

$ 208,333.33
$ 8,889,733.33




MNFE (37)

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

Y

E

V.

14 May 2015

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),

W912PQ-14-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that a modification be completed for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs
Cooperative Agreement to reflect a transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount of
$155,700.00 from Appendix #3 to Appendix #1 to support the physical security site
improvements at locations throughout the State. Also request that this modification
reflect a typing error on Modification # 7 AFP for QRPA changing QRPA AFP from

- $13,437,200.00 to the correct amount of $13,253,400.00. All other figures and

calculations are correct,

Section109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

N

;

a. Funding.
(Allotment) (AFP)
Maximum Funding Estimated Cost
Limitation

QRPA 13,2563,400.00 13,253,400.00
ERVT 1,108,300.00 1,108,300.00
QDPW 6,916,400.00 6,916,400.00

EAFS 786,500.00 786,500.00
QDEM 1,083,800.00 1,083,800.00
VFRE 626,000.00 626,000.00
QPSM 1565,700.00 1565,700.00
Federal Total 23,930,100.00 23,930,100.00
Federal Share (100%) 14,623,700.00 14,623,700.00
Federal Share (75%) 625,000.00 625,000.00 )
Federal Share (50%) ) 8,681,400.00 8,681,400.00| -

Federal Total

23,930,100.00

23,930,100.00

Source A Funding — Marines 112,017.56 112,017.56
Source A Funding — Navy 93,238.58 93,238.58
State Share (50%) 8,681,400.00 8,681,400.00
State Share (25%) 208,333.33 208,333.33
State Total 8,889,733.33 8,889,733.33
| Grand Total 32,819,833.33 32,819,833.33

b. In-Kind Assistance.




MNFE (37)
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative F unding Agreement (CFA),
W812PQ-14-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Fagilities Programs)

Within the Federal Share indicated above $4,400,000.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of
in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved by the
USPFO. NGB-ARI approval is not necessary.

2. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, who can be reached at 51 8-786-6117.

PAUL R. CONTE |

LTC, FA, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)

CF:
MNBF, Tom Halabuda




0503
00000 206 §[o0as T0000 2063 ©0°000'Z06% “WIOL
00000 2518 008 C0'000'761S 0000 Z8ES LV
G0000 EFTE (L 00000 CFirg 00°060' Cr¥$ ADEA B
000007428 0005 30000 74Z$ 00°D00"FLES [ERET
P Err
HERIGTIY A4V
- NOLLY/AHISNOD - ONIA
SONVIIWNOD - ONIA
00°008'S5/8 00 DU §5IE 00005 5545 Z XIGNZSdY
[
00'001 ‘088 ££§ o00s 00°001 0LELES O0'COT'DE6'£E5. W01
00°000 8285 s OTO00'538 0000 pZRE [CERETD
000045518 0005 000OL'SST 00°00L 55 )
00 OCB'E60 1§ (i 0000F'EB0 T [T Wido
060052805 wos 00005 901, 106005 8E5 L]
00 00r'gI8'es 0005 000389 0000P'9T5 9% Mt
0GQOEBOL'LS 0008 BO00E 301§ 00'00E TOT'ES JLEE]
00'COFESTELS 0505 BA"0OP'ESEELS O0'00Y EST ELS Yoy
STOW YOI 10] ST oEN 1 XIINIddY
3LVSIIE0 OL DNINTYINGYE IHINLIOTIV g
00 0OF G¥L 225 D0 00F BPL L% TVLOL
0005 [ A G000YEFE 3%
000A0 568 [ENTEE T
VIO FLSP00] 00600 929 D00 9258 T 90V - 3uaA [ EE
FTOL5502]_00 000 oLe. 00000 oLes LK o3 - SE4A | FEE
G008 SNIGNNF 03,
04 06L ZaE0k GE60L 28 5%
¥LQHIEI0E | 00 008 690 L G008 €40 k5 T 887 - oaL
$100TS90E] 60 504 ST [T T 07 - NS5 UGS w8 B BUTE
G eIndld MOTD UL 430G 4F ALy BENSIGY
AIBT3050 nacw poilud on (855D
1 PRty O (K50 I ¥Ipusddy
W] OOL"TEL DAGLL 9 BOISHRERY
¥IOGISI0E | 0000 982 00005 984§ Oy - S
V005802 | 000CF €52 BF G007 ©52 BFS [ETCT T 5131505 SIAOK - WOLIE meld
B4} DY [r JELL P O SEASL R T AQ
POASI T ABUCL QXD ARSI BATUI
OF @ VR 0y Buiba SLO02/G1) OREd
- OF wu ) W10J] OOYCEL AL O) pAISenan
0008 PO0LG90Z | B0 008 801 | QU OCE BAL +S i Oy - TAMS [ EL
00°00Z'822 8 00 00L'BZZ 8%,
¥1001.5902 | 00°008'G5L 0°009°5545 H 00V - GNIA
G0°CE $LOTLS90Z] 000 oC0s T 8% - gl
DOSSTBE0 S DESETEE0 b &% A0V ST ETE R
SRACK - JUNGWT MBU S 5 1w 1B sy
Q] SIRT0) QU1 BENY AG PRAGW B ASUOW &0
AOUGHE S0} BATW OF B 0TI 40j BUNIEM
ey | Xpundy of NSET ‘B XIpUDddy
way OO“_w.uN DADI G PRTSANDGY
0005 | ¥100Te80E | B0 E0E Lo [ETAT TR NSO
PIO0L590Z | 0 00F 918 8 00°00F BL5 % L4 00 < MAQDT IEL
()i
| 907000°5€9 T 000 51
PLO0LSS0Z | 00°000 EPF OO0 EPPS It 99 - PAOSA SRS PARLAI0D IO
TLO0LS90Z | 00 000254 COCO0ZELS L E LA A Y PR EEEED
puny JUeURORRY a4y
10000F B¥ L LEE
0% 0 LUV S MU0 5 dedy
Sy LW THINE JWIBLLIBHY £ -
DUGAPEPELZ. - -~ | 00 00F BYV LT - e S0 TYO
00 000 BYY G0 000 EFY SNCILYHIJ0 JONYY SHINIHT ] MISA | 000001eE
ALEOSS TWOSAL
00000,
-50°a0e,
00000 L1
(X
00000 ¢Bl
G008 B0 ¢
00005 9uL
00 007 $52 €1 0O 0¥ £52 EF
G0 DL S5F 00°00L S5
G0 0L ISS L G000, 55 L
000CF 946 8 00 D0 ILE'S
0008 €80 & OCOOE €50 ¢
WeERTITY div
SHIIENvEL EEEEE]
BNION3d
e




M3

Aujustment to fundlng for FY14 Appendlx #3

ACTION REGUIREDT el

%i‘b ﬁii'l "13""‘% e :I?Nt’k‘xl‘ e ﬁ}sﬂhﬁt B

For tMMEDIATE REViEW AND APPROVAL

W,F@RR GOR
08 Pﬁ%qg«l St De sy E'

mﬂ“-%(gq scelbebilefl
C‘d‘ordlnaﬂon ortz faNBISE asanaedad*tn.

‘;ﬁmﬁ? !f

such movement by phone or email.

- ». POC for this action is SGT Nicole Richardson, ext 61_'1 7, nicole.richardsond.mil@mail.mil.

1. Justiﬁcatlon: FY14 Transfer of funds from MNFE Appendix #3 QPSM to MNFE Appendix #1
QPSM. -

Movement of AFP Funding and Allotment ($155,700.00) from Appendix 1003, QPSM to Appendix

1001, QPSM In support of physical security site Improvements such as the repair of security fencing
and security fighting at various Installations throughout NY State.

2. ACTION: Numerically approve and sign this request to transfer funds.

It is the direct responsibility for the preceding signator to continue this request 'through the workflow
by ensuring the next approving signator receives this request and by alerting the below listed POC of

YV\V\DFY\O'\@— . hoﬂL @ravisw IIV\ |DO'3 A Moo rf.pu.';n ¢¢c_..
21 araune aagpu\o- ANC W (034 UJ 60(
70! W nPPi *@WB Wéd’ ) -

95

SRR by, S "\fglﬁf‘? \, ¢ ;’>. v ATE ‘.,.
Mr. Martin (CW NITIAL REV RENaaa ol Uiy
Hdr-Friess FINAL REVIEW -

PMNAG-CoS SOt Center —7 : i i n‘ﬁgl"‘(ﬁ‘
4.MNPF COL Ashley MNAG—DJS . ]
5.MNPF Ms. Blanton 2%, | l/aa// S| LIN MNAG-SAS | /[~ Py
8. MNPF CW3 Davin il g DN LIS | MNAG-COS "J/ -

' CIN{TIC | MNAG-DAG
C MNAG-TAG : '
C P PRI DISPATCH .
NLJC L] C]
TAGTION OFFICER (Namo; gradey phone and signalure): i B Re 3 i A iasisive i B g
. 7S 71K |
PAUL R CONTE, LTC, 4309 /A~ g

| DMNA FORM 1077-E (20 AUG 07) Prebious editioris of this forr ara obsolats




GON] ST-ABW-T |0000L'SST {00°00L'SST Wsdb 151 $902 NN XISTY

AS GIAOYHELY WSJD-Tddy 0 WSJD-gddy wouy spuny Jsjsuel]
gON| ST-ABIN-T [00°00L'SST- {00°00L'SST- WSJD 1ET $902 AN XISV

A8 TIAOHIAY WSJD-Tddy 01 WSJD-gddy wouy spuny sagsuely
syaewIy ateqgnd L d4v d30W COSWY uoneudoiddy | WweiSoid| Jaiwa) pund

1H0d3Y Y130 QIAIEIIY ININNDO0A IDONVYMOTIY DNIONNS




~00'v6Z' 899

-00"+62'899

90°46E°95) .

Y5OEE'LLE ¢

Sy NIA

e

-00°952'8vL

-00'962'8+1

68015 IE

122901t

VAN .‘?. ‘,,, _m., ._.
AYININNOUIAND DNIAESST

-00°000'056'1

-00'000°056" L

£0OvE'L L

16'€54'929'L

e R PR 008 [EYSAUd UORBIeISY] INSSUBEDT]

e

-00'055"99.'2

-00°056'99.L°

8Y°L8T'SIP

_|25'89Z'1L0ET

A DNEV ‘W ¥ O STO0TS90Z

-09'9Z6'Che

-08°926'Cr9

29°8L5°6LY

Z1'g0P'col

e T DNVTIAWDJ TYINIWNOUIANT DNIADSOT!
S e OlLVAISNDD TYININONIAN DNIATSOT!

0T EL'CLL

02 EL9ZLL

zoeey'oLl

9E¥86')

-0000+'2LLL

00 00rZTLLL

0005469

00059950

N e e tesAYd Lo P ISUT INSIUEEDT!

ERTre e T Ml P S A

-00°000'89%'Z

~00°000"'89¥'2

05°258'S9Z'L

Z1'850'002°}L.

ONYY ‘W B O PTU0TSI0Y

-89 ZEE'YEL'L

B8 IEEVELL

18°919°280°L

e a8’

oLy

R e e s T T J S5

W

+8'8re'zeL

-¥68¥8 T

+e°81re'zZL

-00001'280°C

0°00L'ZE0'E

06°L09'0L5'L,

0L86% 185

2 Jeliigvan

D95 e AU UOR RIS INSJDEEDT!

-Z8'982'6FE'E

-Z8°982'6YEE

11°290'12L'E

11°612'828

L ONYY ‘W '} O ETA0TSS0T

L0062 vE9

-L006Z vED:

- |sLwreen

52 T AT

~18°96L'85Z

-19°964'85¢

197964862

| PEOSL.

B Lo

| OLLYA3SNE JVINGWNGEIANS DNIAESST

-T¢ SY0'56

T2 SY0'SE, .

_ [ZTSYD'S6

AESEETH PUMOSISY PIRIedWo0 eu WHDZS !

o T L

-SETI'TELT

~GETIV'ITLT .

95 SEL'GEE

SB8'BLLTLE: |

78 ovE Bl -

FERAirIR 995 TeSSAUd BORETIESU) INSADBEDT!

et

-8 ¥ES'91L'E

BEPBS'OLLE

OPBLO'ESP'E |

6Z0ES'EEE

04'¥+0'021

ONYY ‘W 7 O TTG0T1S902

-LZ LEY' 00E'ZL

-1Z'1E¥'00E"E

80°92E'SEB'L

L9°pL5°GL)

Sy065°8vTt

1USWESPUR ANjDed PUR UORONISUOIAN XIRLY

-LZ1E9'00E°2ZL

s a4 [TeAY,

e

SLZIEY 008 T
| GIONV SIGENeAY o]

{29 PLETSIL




t

MNFE (37) 22 June 201

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA)
W912PQ-14-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that a modification be completed for Appendix #1 ARNG Facilities Programs
Cooperative Agreement to reflect an increase of IKA by $200,000.00 from
$4,400,000.00 to $4,600,000.00

Section109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

a. Funding.
(Allotment) (AFP)
Maximum Funding Estimated Cost

Limitation ’
QRPA 13,253,400.00 13,253,400.00
ERVT 1,108,300.00 1,108,300.00
QDPW 6,916,400.00 6,916,400.00
EAFS 786,500.00 786,500.00
QDEM 1,083,800.00 1,083,800.00
VFRE 626,000.00 626,000.00
QPSM 155,700.00 155,700.00
Federal Total 23,930,100.00 23,930,100.00
Federal Share (100%) 14,623,700.00 14,623,700.00
Federal Share (75%) 625,000.00 625,000.00
Federal Share (50%) 8,681,400.00 8,681,400.00
Federal Total 23,930,100.00 23,930,100.00

Source A Funding — Marines 112,017.56 112,017.56
Source A Funding — Navy 93,238.58 93,238.58
State Share (50%) 8,681,400.00 8,6812"400.00
State Share (25%) 208,333.33 208,333.33
State Total 8,889,733.33 8,889,733.33
'| Grand Total 32,819,833.33 32,819,833.33

b. In-Kind Assistance.

Within the Federal Share indicated above $4,600,000.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of
in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved by the
USPFO. NGB-ARI approval is not necessary.




]
e

—

MNFE_ (37)
- SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
- WO12PQ-14-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

Within the Federal Share indicated above $4,600,000.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of

in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved by the
USPFO. NGB-ARI approval is not necessary.

2. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds,

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, who can be reached at 518-786-6117.

2

PAUL R. CONTE
LTC, FA, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)

CF:
MNBF, Tom Halabuda




